

# Government of India The National Small Industries Corporation Ltd Head Office, NSIC Ltd., NSIC Bhawan Okhla Indl. Estate,, New Delhi

Dated: 27/12/2022

To

Shri BAKKA VEERA BRAMAIAH DOOR NO 1-187,INDIRAPRIYADRSINI COLONY RAVIPADU NARASARAOPET, PALANADU DISTRICT 522601

Registration Number: NSICL/R/E/22/00038

## Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated 06/12/2022 and to say that *The information provided by concerned division with respect to queries in RTI application may please be seen in the file attached*.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within *thirty days* from the date of receipt of this letter.

#### **Navin Chopra**

FAA & Chief General Manager-SG (Works/Estate)

Address: Head Office, NSIC Ltd., NSIC Bhawan, Okhla Indl. Estate, New Delhi

Phone No.: 011-26310549

Yours faithfully

( Om Parimal Gupta) CPIO & General Manager Phone No.: 011-26926275 Email: opgupta@nsic.co.in

## NSIC

## Reply to RTI Request

RTI Registration No.: NSICL/R/E/22/00038 dated 06.12.2022

Name of Applicant: Mr. Bakka Veera Bramaiah

This is in reference to the information sought through above said RTI application. The queries in the application are reproduced verbatim and the respective information as provided by the concerned division are provided hereunder:

Q. 1: UNDER SCLCSS 2022-23 FINANCIAL YEAR HOW MANY APPLICATIONS SANCTIONED IN SERVICE SECTOR EXMPLE LIKE VEHICLES CAR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LORRY BUS ETC

**Reply:** During the FY 2022-23, seventy number of SCLCSS claim applications of SC/ST MSEs belonging to the Service sector have been sanctioned.

Q. 2 : PLEASE PROVIDE TOTAL BENEFISHERIES LIST WITH NAME, CONTACT DETAILS WITH COMMUNICATION ADDRESS IN SERVICE SECTOR FROM ANDHRA PRADHESH AND TELANGANA FOR 2021 2022 2023?

**Reply:** The details of beneficiaries cannot be shared, being 3<sup>rd</sup> party personal information and having no relationship to any public activity or interest is exempted from disclosure under section 8(1)(j) OF RTI Act 2005.

However, after inclusion of service sector in the SCLCSS scheme the number of claims pertaining to AP & Telangana states in year 2022-23 are given hereunder:

State

No. of claims

AP

15 no.

Telangana

4 no..

(O.P. Gupta)
CPIO